
 

 SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 
Agenda Item#_________ 

 
 
 
Meeting Date: May 3, 2012 
 
Subject: Grants, Entitlements, and Other Income Agreements 
 Ratification of Other Agreements 
 Approval of Bid Awards 
 Approval of Declared Surplus Materials and Equipment 
 Change Notices 
 Notices of Completion 
 

 Information Item Only 
 Approval on Consent Agenda 
 Conference (for discussion only) 
 Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ______________)  
 Conference/Action 
 Action 

   Public Hearing 
 
 

 
Division: Administrative Services 

Recommendation: Recommend approval of items submitted. 

Background/Rationale:  

Financial Considerations: See attached. 

Documents Attached: 

1. Grants, Entitlements, and Other Income Agreements 
2. Other Agreements 
3. Approval of Declared Surplus Materials and Equipment 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Estimated Time: N/A 
Submitted by: Daniel M. Sanchez, Manager II, Purchasing Services 
 Kimberly Teague, Contract Specialist 

Approved by: Patricia A. Hagemeyer, Chief Business Officer 

 

anne-marie-flores
Typewritten Text
11.1a



 

 2 May 3, 2012 

GRANTS, ENTITLEMENTS AND OTHER INCOME AGREEMENTS - REVENUE 

Contractor Description Amount 

ACADEMIC OFFICE 

A12-00101 
The David and Lucile 
Packard Foundation 

7/1/11 – 6/30/12:  Grant awarded to assist the district in its 

continued effort to pioneer and build its Early Kinder 
Program, an early education opportunity for its young 
students. This is the second grant award from the Packard 
Foundation for Early Kinder. The award dollars will support 
the continued building of a developmentally appropriate 
curriculum model, strengthening teacher capacity through 
professional development, and expanding instructional 
material for the Early Kinder classroom. 

$25,000 
No Match 

   
   
SPECIAL EDUCATION 

A12-00102 
California Department 
of Education 
 

7/1/11 – 9/30/13:  Grant for Special Education Preschool 
Program – Pre-Kindergarten Staff Development.  Funding 
for training days and associated costs, including 
registration, substitute staff, materials, and presenter fees. 

 $2,057 
No Match 

   
   

 

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER AGREEMENTS 

Contractor Description Amount 

SAFE SCHOOLS 

A12-00044.1 
City of Sacramento 
Police Department 

2/1/12 – 12/31/12:  Supplemental Agreement extending 
term of original agreement and increasing funding to pay 
for one full time Gang Violence Prevention/Intervention 
Specialist.  Duties include gang awareness training, 
prevention, intervention and suppression.  The Gang 
Violence Prevention/Intervention Specialists will coordinate 
with subcontractors, law enforcement, school 
administration, staff and parents to provide direct services 
to program participants.  The district will continue to assist 
with truancy and curfew sweeps in the target area of the 
grant (Hiram Johnson, Luther Burbank and C.K. McClatchy 
High Schools).  In addition to the above duties, the Gang 
Violence Prevention/Intervention Specialist works with 
students and families to provide alternatives to gang 
involvement. 
 
Strategic Plan: Aligns with Pillar II, Family and Community 
Engagement, by continuing a strategic partnership that 
provides resources, mentoring, training, and counseling to 
at-risk students and their families.  

Increase of 
$99,152 

(Reimbursement by 
City’s Gang Violence 

Suppression Grant) 

10% Match 
 

Original agreement 
= $39,336 

 
 
 

   
   

 



 

 3 May 3, 2012 

APPROVAL OF DECLARED SURPLUS MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT 

ITEM SITE/DEPARTMENT TOTAL VALUE DISPOSAL METHOD 

    

Computer Equipment             Nutrition Services 
            The Met 

None 
None 

 

Recycle 
Recycle 

 
 
 
 

 




